			D\$	
FORM PTO-1595	-2000 	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		•	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P;	11102	a acached origina	Il documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Toru Yokota Hiroyuki Nishimura Akira Fujinoki Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XO No	Hera Quar	eus Quarzg zstrasse 450 Hanau	eceiving party(ies) las GmbH & Co. KG	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	22-2	, Nishi-Sh	tsu Quartz Products Co., Ltd Nishi-Shinjuku 1-chome	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Shin	juku-Ku		
Other	Toky	o, Japan		
Execution Date: March 13, 15 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🕱 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
09/527,655				
Additional numbers a	ttached? D Yes G	} No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 1	
Name: Kenneth E. Macklin, Esq.	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Milde, Hoffberg & Macklin LLF	Q Encl	osed		
	-		ged to deposit account	
	ע אמנוי	Citzed to be chair	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10 Bank Street	8. Deposit	account number.		
Suite 460	•	-0427		
City: White Plains State: NY ZIP: 10606			age if paying by deposit account)	
07/20/2000 NTHAI1 00000101 09527655 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
01 FG=581 40.00 0P				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	ation is true and	d correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of	
Kenneth E. Macklin Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

Quarzstrasse D-63450 Hanau Germany

Heraeus Quarzglas GmbH & Co. KG and Shin-Etsu Quartz Products Co., Ltd. 22-2, Nishi-Shinjuku 1-chome Shinjuku-Ku Tokyo, Japan

German and Japanese companies, respectively, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING OPTICAL QUARTZ GLASS FOR EXCIMER LASERS AND VERTICAL-TYPE HEATING FURNACE

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date Inventor(s)

Jone Yokota
Toru Yokota

Hiroyuki Nishimura

Akira Fujipoki

PATENT REEL: 010926 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 06/26/2000